UNITED **NATIONS**

D6549 -D6548 28 JUNE 2006



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-05-87-PT

Date:

28 June 2006

Original:

English

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before:

Judge Fausto Pocar, President

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

28 June 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

MILAN MILUTINOVIĆ NIKOLA ŠAINOVIĆ DRAGOLJUB OJDANIĆ NEBOJŠA PAVKOVIĆ VLADIMIR LAZAREVIĆ SRETEN LUKIĆ

ORDER ASSIGNING JUDGES TO A CASE **BEFORE A TRIAL CHAMBER**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Thomas Hannis

Mr. Chester Stamp

Ms. Christina Moeller

Ms. Patricia Fikirini

Mr. Mathias Marcussen

Mr. Eugene O'Sullivan and Mr. Slobodan

Zečević for Mr. Milan Milutinović

Mr. Toma Fila and Mr. Vladimir Petrović for

Mr. Nikola Šainović

Mr. Tomislav Višnjić and Mr. Norman Sepenuk

for Mr. Dragoljub Ojdanić

Mr. John Ackerman and Mr. Aleksander Alekšić

for Mr. Nebojša Pavković

Mr. Mihaljo Bakrać for Mr. Vladimir Lazarević Mr. Branko Lukić and Mr. Dragan Ivetić for Mr.

Sreten Lukić

I, FAUSTO POCAR, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the "Order of the President Assigning a Case to a Trial Chamber" of 29 June 2001 and

the "Order Reassigning a Case to a Trial Chamber" issued by the President of the International

Tribunal on 24 February 2005;

NOTING the composition of Trial Chamber III of the International Tribunal as set out in document

IT/245 issued on 12 May 2006;

NOTING the letter of the Secretary-General of 21 April 2006, in which Judge Tsvetana Kamenova

is appointed to serve in the International Tribunal for the trial of this case, effective 26 June 2006;

NOTING the letter of the Secretary-General of 21 April 2006, in which Judge Ali Nawaz Chowhan

is appointed to serve in the International Tribunal for the trial of this case, effective 26 June 2006;

NOTING Article 12(2), Article 13ter(2), and Article 14(5) of the Statute of the International

Tribunal;

NOTING that Rule 19 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

authorizes the President of the International Tribunal to coordinate the work of the Chambers;

CONSIDERING the trial management and case distribution needs of the International Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDER that the Bench in Prosecutor v. Milan Milutinović et al., Case No. IT-05-87-

PT, shall now be composed as follows:

Judge Iain Bonomy, Presiding

Judge Ali Nawaz Chowhan

Judge Tsvetana Kamenova

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 28th day of June 2006,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Fausto Pocar

muller.

President

[Seal of the Tribunal]

Case No. IT-05-87-PT 2 28 June 2006